include repayment of debt, repayment of commercial paper, additions to working capital, capital expenditures, investments in our subsidiaries,
any future acquisitions and the repurchase, redemption or retirement of securities, including shares of our common stock. The net proceeds may
be temporarily invested or applied to repay short-term or revolving debt prior to use.

S-17

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2013 on (1) an actual basis and (2) an as adjusted basis solely to give effect
to the sale of the 2.125% notes due 2020 offered hereby and the application of the net proceeds therefrom to repay commercial paper. As of
November 15, 2013, we had $576.5 million of commercial paper outstanding with a weighted average interest rate of 0.11%. You should read
this table in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds� and our consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement. The as adjusted information does not give effect to the Spin-Off nor does it reflect our short-term debt and capitalization
in the future.

September 30, 2013

Actual As adjusted
(in thousands, except par
value and share amounts)

Short-term debt
Commercial paper $ 668,900 $ 266,027
Current portion of long-term debt 3,235 3,235

Total short-term debt $ 672,135 $ 269,262

Long-term debt
4.875% notes due October 15, 2015 $ 299,589 $ 299,589
5.45% notes due March 15, 2018 348,515 348,515
4.30% notes due March 1, 2021 449,806 449,806
6.65% debentures due June 1, 2028 199,474 199,474
5.375% debentures due October 15, 2035 296,486 296,486
6.60% notes due March 15, 2038 247,837 247,837
5.375% notes due March 1, 2041 345,631 345,631
2.125% notes due December 1, 2020 offered hereby(1) � 405,626
Other long-term debt including capital leases 6,053 6,053

Total long-term debt $ 2,193,391 $ 2,599,017
Less current portion of long-term debt (3,235) (3,235)

Long-term debt excluding current portion $ 2,190,156 $ 2,595,782

Stockholders� equity
Capital stock, $1 par value, authorized 500,000,000 shares; issued 255,216,964 shares $ 255,217 $ 255,217
Additional paid-in capital 863,793 863,793
Accumulated other comprehensive earnings 62,882 62,882
Retained earnings 7,824,282 7,824,282
Common shares in treasury, at cost; 84,862,771 shares (3,721,749) (3,721,749)

Total stockholders� equity $ 5,284,425 $ 5,284,425

Total capitalization $ 8,146,716 $ 8,149,469

(1) The amount of the �as adjusted� column of the above table is the U.S. dollar equivalent of the aggregate principal amount of the notes being offered hereby
from euro using an exchange rate of �1.00 = U.S.$1.3547, the noon buying rate published by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York for the euro/U.S.$
exchange rate on November 22, 2013.

S-18

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table sets forth our historical ratios of earnings to fixed charges for the periods indicated. This information should be read in

[…]

sheet of Knowles on the date of the Spin-Off. Therefore, the actual adjustments will differ from the pro forma adjustments set forth herein, and
the differences may be material. The pro forma data does not reflect any dividend or distribution that may be made by Knowles to Dover.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements incorporated
by reference into this prospectus supplement and are presented for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
statements presented do not purport to represent what our results of operations or financial position would actually have been had the transaction
occurred on the dates presented, nor is it intended to be indicative of our future results of operations or financial position. The unaudited pro
forma combined financial statements are based on certain assumptions which management believes are reasonable under the circumstances.

S-20

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

DOVER CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

(dollars in thousands)

Historical

Separation
of

Knowles
Corporation Other Note Pro Forma

Revenue $ 8,104,339 $ (1,117,992) $ � $ 6,986,347
Cost of goods and services 4,997,274 (711,000) � 4,286,274

Gross profit 3,107,065 (406,992) � 2,700,073
Selling and administrative expenses 1,841,688 (270,928) � 1,570,760

Operating earnings 1,265,377 (136,064) � 1,129,313
Interest expense, net 121,141 (56,470) 56,592 (A) 121,263
Other expense, net 6,665 (678) � 5,987

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes 1,137,571 (78,916) (56,592) 1,002,063
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 304,452 181 (6,989) (B) 297,644

Earnings from continuing operations $ 833,119 $ (79,097) $ (49,603) $ 704,419

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

S-21

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

DOVER CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011

(dollars in thousands)

Historical

Separation of
Knowles

Corporation Other Note Pro Forma
Revenue $ 7,369,154 $ (983,318) $ � $ 6,385,836
Cost of goods and services 4,524,351 (605,298) � 3,919,053

Gross profit 2,844,803 (378,020) � 2,466,783
Selling and administrative expenses 1,720,954 (231,616) � 1,489,338

Operating earnings 1,123,849 (146,404) � 977,445
Interest expense, net 115,525 (39,892) 39,895 (A) 115,528
Other income, net (1,938) (956) � (2,894)

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes 1,010,262 (105,556) (39,895) 864,811
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 237,076 (7,099) (3,979) (B) 225,998

Earnings from continuing operations $ 773,186 $ (98,457) $ (35,916) $ 638,813

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

S-22

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

DOVER CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

(dollars in thousands)

Historical

Separation of
Knowles

Corporation Other Note Pro Forma
Revenue $ 6,109,507 $ (730,444) $ � $ 5,379,063
Cost of goods and services 3,686,861 (395,803) � 3,291,058

Gross profit 2,422,646 (334,641) � 2,088,005
Selling and administrative expenses 1,499,597 (193,114) � 1,306,483

Operating earnings 923,049 (141,527) � 781,522
Interest expense, net 106,371 (20,253) 20,289 (A) 106,407
Other expense (income), net 3,556 (4,467) � (911)

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes 813,122 (116,807) (20,289) 676,026
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 193,625 (7,535) � (B) 186,090

Earnings from continuing operations $ 619,497 $ (109,272) $ (20,289) $ 489,936

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

S-23

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

DOVER CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

(dollars in thousands)

Historical

Separation of
Knowles

Corporation Other Note Pro Forma
Revenue $ 6,520,685 $ (884,468) $ � $ 5,636,217
Cost of goods and services 4,011,461 (571,528) � 3,439,933

Gross profit 2,509,224 (312,940) � 2,196,284
Selling and administrative expenses 1,472,333 (211,131) � 1,261,202

Operating earnings 1,036,891 (101,809) � 935,082
Interest expense, net 90,761 (36,184) 36,176 (A) 90,753
Other income, net (1,206) 586 (620)

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes 947,336 (66,211) (36,176) 844,949
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 192,343 6,615 (5,702) (B) 193,256

Earnings from continuing operations $ 754,993 $ (72,826) $ (30,474) $ 651,693

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

S-24

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

DOVER CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

(dollars in thousands)

Historical

Separation
of

Knowles
Corporation Other Note Pro Forma

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 739,824 $ (88,590) $ 88,590 (C) $ 739,824
Receivables, net of allowances of $20,552 and $1,603 1,437,513 (225,483) � 1,212,030
Inventories, net 949,618 (149,467) � 800,151
Prepaid and other current assets 69,857 (10,804) � 59,053
Deferred tax assets 66,358 (5,846) � 60,512

Total current assets 3,263,170 (480,190) 88,590 2,871,570

Property, plant and equipment, net 1,148,784 (354,811) � 793,973
Goodwill 4,158,710 (955,183) � 3,203,527
Intangible assets, net 1,552,751 (319,505) � 1,233,246
Other assets and deferred charges 166,215 (15,002) � 151,213
Assets of discontinued operations 375,500 � � 375,500

Total assets $ 10,665,130 $ (2,124,691) $ 88,590 $ 8,629,029

Current liabilities:
Notes payable and current maturities of long-term debt $ 672,135 $ � $ � $ 672,135
Accounts payable 677,994 (141,330) � 536,664
Accrued compensation and employee benefits 302,684 (38,138) � 264,546
Accrued insurance 106,879 (1,007) � 105,872
Other accrued expenses 250,043 (28,935) � 221,108
Federal and other taxes on income 8,802 � � 8,802

Total current liabilities 2,018,537 (209,410) � 1,809,127

Long-term debt 2,190,156 � � 2,190,156
Notes payable to Parent, net � (542,519) 542,519 (C) �
Deferred income taxes 519,347 (46,097) � 473,250
Other liabilities 519,235 (29,213) � 490,022
Liabilities of discontinued operations 133,430 � � 133,430
Shareholders� equity 5,284,425 (1,297,452) (453,929) (C) 3,533,044

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 10,665,130 $ (2,124,691) $ 88,590 $ 8,629,029

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 35

S-25

Edgar Filing: DOVER Corp - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

DOVER CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(A) The pro forma adjustment to interest expense, net includes the removal of interest expense of $56.6 million, $39.9 million, and $20.3
million for the years ended December 31, 2012, 2011, and 2010, respectively, and $36.2 million for the nine months ended September 30,
2013 related to the intercompany net notes payable with Dover that will be settled prior to completion of the Spin-Off.